
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 22-3627, Agenda Item #: 44. 12/8/2022���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an agreement with the Salvation Army for the Emergency Solutions
Grant Austin Shelter for Women and Children to provide operations and maintenance at the 24-hour low-
barrier shelter for women and women with children, for a 12-month period, in an amount not to exceed
$341,006.

Lead Department
Austin Public Health.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $341,006 is available from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
through the Emergency Solutions Grant.

For More Information:
Adrienne Sturrup, Director, 512-972-5010; Laura LaFuente, Assistant Director, 512-972-5077; Akeshia
Johnson Smothers, Community Based Resources Unit Manager, 512-972-5567; Estella Kirscht, Administrative

Specialist, 512-972-4423.

Additional Backup Information:
Approval of this item will authorize the negotiation and execution of an agreement with the Salvation Army for
the Emergency Solutions Grant Austin Shelter for Women and Children to provide operational services and
Homeless Management Information System support for the low-barrier shelter program.

Strategic Outcome(s):
Economic Opportunity and Affordability.

City of Austin Printed on 12/2/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

